

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS											
AGENCY: Kendall County				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.		D. Construction, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Stott Contracting LLC	
SECTION: 19-00156-00-DR, Canal St						75 Koppie Drive		1488 S. Broadway		1567 Heine Road		722 E. South St. Unit D		1203 Theodore St		6630 Ashton Rd	
DATE: December 3, 2021						Gilberts, IL 60136		Coal City, IL 60416		Freeport, IL 61032		Plano, IL 60545		Crest Hill, IL 60403		Morris, IL 60450	
TIME: 10:00 AM								LOW BIDDER									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,450.0	35.00	50,750.00	29.00	42,050.00	25.00	36,250.00	38.00	55,100.00	42.00	60,900.00	48.00	69,600.00	25.00	36,250.00
20200200	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	10.0	125.00	1,250.00	40.00	400.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	70.00	700.00	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	150.00	1,500.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	135.0	35.00	4,725.00	35.00	4,725.00	50.00	6,750.00	27.00	3,645.00	35.00	4,725.00	48.00	6,480.00	29.00	3,915.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH & PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	9,600.0	4.00	38,400.00	4.00	38,400.00	4.40	42,240.00	4.00	38,400.00	5.00	48,000.00	6.00	57,600.00	5.80	55,680.00
21301060	EXPLORATION TRENCH 60" DEPTH	FOOT	50.0	35.00	1,750.00	20.00	1,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	15.00	750.00	24.00	1,200.00	25.00	1,250.00	60.00	3,000.00
25000110	SEEDING, CL 1A	ACRE	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,331.00	2,662.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	110.0	3.00	330.00	1.00	110.00	2.20	242.00	2.50	275.00	1.00	110.00	3.00	330.00	2.00	220.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	110.0	3.00	330.00	1.00	110.00	2.20	242.00	2.50	275.00	1.00	110.00	3.00	330.00	2.00	220.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	110.0	3.00	330.00	1.00	110.00	2.20	242.00	2.50	275.00	1.00	110.00	3.00	330.00	2.00	220.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	9,600.0	2.00	19,200.00	2.00	19,200.00	1.38	13,248.00	1.25	12,000.00	3.00	28,800.00	2.00	19,200.00	2.85	27,360.00
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	150.0	8.00	1,200.00	15.00	2,250.00	16.50	2,475.00	12.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,500.00	20.00	3,000.00	10.00	1,500.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,450.0	2.50	3,625.00	3.00	4,350.00	3.30	4,785.00	2.50	3,625.00	3.00	4,350.00	4.00	5,800.00	3.00	4,350.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	40.0	150.00	6,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	165.00	6,600.00	125.00	5,000.00	140.00	5,600.00	145.00	5,800.00	150.00	6,000.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PA	SQ YD	90.0	75.00	6,750.00	72.00	6,480.00	80.00	7,200.00	93.00	8,370.00	82.00	7,380.00	114.00	10,260.00	80.00	7,200.00
42400200	PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,400.0	8.00	11,200.00	8.00	11,200.00	8.50	11,900.00	9.00	12,600.00	10.00	14,000.00	14.00	19,600.00	8.50	11,900.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	765.0	8.00	6,120.00	15.00	11,475.00	12.00	9,180.00	6.00	4,590.00	10.00	7,650.00	8.00	6,120.00	15.00	11,475.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,400.0	2.00	2,800.00	2.00	2,800.00	3.00	4,200.00	4.00	5,600.00	2.00	2,800.00	3.00	4,200.00	3.00	4,200.00
44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TY II, 8 INCH	SQ YD	65.0	65.00	4,225.00	80.00	5,200.00	75.00	4,875.00	175.00	11,375.00	92.00	5,980.00	130.00	8,450.00	75.00	4,875.00
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	35.0	65.00	2,275.00	85.00	2,975.00	75.00	2,625.00	175.00	6,125.00	92.00	3,220.00	110.00	3,850.00	75.00	2,625.00
48101500	AGGREGATE SHLDRS, TY B 6"	SQ YD	200.0	10.00	2,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	9.00	1,800.00	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	18.00	3,600.00
54213657	PRC FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	9.0	650.00	5,850.00	700.00	6,300.00	800.00	7,200.00	1,050.00	9,450.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	950.00	8,550.00	1,380.00	12,420.00
54213660	PRC FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	2.0	800.00	1,600.00	900.00	1,800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,265.00	2,530.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CL A, TY 1 12"	FOOT	397.0	60.00	23,820.00	81.00	32,157.00	50.00	19,850.00	85.00	33,745.00	75.00	29,775.00	51.00	20,247.00	49.92	19,818.24
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CL A, TY 1 15"	FOOT	37.0	68.00	2,516.00	95.00	3,515.00	55.00	2,035.00	87.00	3,219.00	82.00	3,034.00	46.00	1,702.00	96.30	3,563.10
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CL B, TY 1 12"	FOOT	2,409.0	65.00	156,585.00	81.00	195,129.00	45.00	108,405.00	75.00	180,675.00	75.00	180,675.00	57.00	137,313.00	70.41	169,617.69
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	420.0	10.00	4,200.00	15.00	6,300.00	20.00	8,400.00	12.00	5,040.00	15.00	6,300.00	20.00	8,400.00	10.00	4,200.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	150.0	10.00	1,500.00	20.00	3,000.00	20.00	3,000.00	12.00	1,800.00	15.00	2,250.00	22.00	3,300.00	12.00	1,800.00
60219000	MANHOLDES, TYA, 4'-DIA, TY 8 GRATE	EACH	4.0	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	4,925.00	19,700.00
60236200	INLETS, TY A, TY 8 GRATE	EACH	18.0	1,500.00	27,000.00	1,200.00	21,600.00	1,800.00	32,400.00	1,700.00	30,600.00	2,000.00	36,000.00	1,125.00	20,250.00	3,035.00	54,630.00
SUBTOTALS:					401,331.00		446,836.00		364,106.00		453,534.00		494,369.00		443,992.00		479,839.03

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS											
AGENCY: Kendall County				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.		D. Construction, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Stott Contracting LLC	
SECTION: 19-00156-00-DR, Canal St						75 Koppie Drive		1488 S. Broadway		1567 Heine Road		722 E. South St. Unit D		1203 Theodore St		6630 Ashton Rd	
DATE: December 3, 2021						Gilberts, IL 60136		Coal City, IL 60416		Freeport, IL 61032		Plano, IL 60545		Crest Hill, IL 60403		Morris, IL 60450	
TIME: 10:00 AM								LOW BIDDER									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X4021000	TEMP ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	21.0	300.00	6,300.00	150.00	3,150.00	500.00	10,500.00	250.00	5,250.00	100.00	2,100.00	350.00	7,350.00	300.00	6,300.00
X4022000	TEMP ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	2.0	800.00	1,600.00	200.00	400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	14,460.00	14,460.00
Z0004514	HOT-MIX ASPH. DRIVEWAY PVM'T, 4"	SQ YD	450.0	35.00	15,750.00	40.00	18,000.00	40.00	18,000.00	70.00	31,500.00	46.00	20,700.00	72.00	32,400.00	40.00	18,000.00
Z0004522	HOT-MIX ASPH. DRIVEWAY PVM'T, 6"	SQ YD	340.0	47.00	15,980.00	55.00	18,700.00	50.00	17,000.00	95.00	32,300.00	55.00	18,700.00	100.00	34,000.00	50.00	17,000.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,100.00	24,100.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTALS:					460,961.00		524,086.00		421,106.00		534,584.00		571,869.00		547,842.00		544,899.03